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Announcement of Voting Results for the Election of the Preparatory Committee of HASA 

As per the Announcement of Preparatory Reorganization published on May 6th, 2010, based on the voluntary principle, the 
applications submitted by founding members were approved by the Preparatory Office and the nomination was published 
for voting from July 25th, 2010 to July 31st

Registered Founding Members: 314 persons 
, 2010. Now, the following voting result is published for your reference: 

Voting Founding Members: 284 persons 
Registered voting founding members: 255 persons Ayes: 228 persons; Waivers & Nays: 57 Persons 

Per the voting principle of HASA, since the registered voters have exceeded the required numbers of founding members, and 
the ayes have outnumbered the waivers & Nays, this session of the Preparatory Committee has come into effect since 
August 1st

Now, the committee members are published as listed below: 
, 2010. 

 
The Preparatory Office of HASA 

August 1st, 2010 
  

Committee Members (Listed by Chinese Pin Yin) 

Name Salute Company Position Contact 

Borren Chen Mr. Nalco Greater China HR Director Borren.chen@hasa.org.cn 

Frank Huang Mr. Hormel China HR Manager Frank.huang@hasa.org.cn 

Eddie Jiang Mr. GSK China HR Director Eddie.jiang@hasa.org.cn 

John Jiang Mr. Kodak Greater China HR Director John.jiang@hasa.org.cn 

Kevin Kang Mr. Tyco Asia Pacific VP of HR Kevin.kang@hasa.org.cn 

Howell Lee Mr. C.HOWARD Institute Managing Director Howell.lee@hasa.org.cn 

Lily Li Ms. Hua Teng Software HR Director Lily.li@hasa.org.cn 

Ai-dong Liu Dr. Bank of China Investment Management VP of HR Aidong.liu@hasa.org.cn 

Yi Wang Ms. Chartis Insurance VP of HR Yi.wang@hasa.org.cn 

Jun-de Yan Mr. Juki China Deputy Managing Director Junde.yan@hasa.org.cn 

Sharen Yang Ms. CBRE China Director/HR Director Sharen.yang@hasa.org.cn 

Yen Chong Mr. Horton International Managing Partner Yen.chong@hasa.org.cn 

Kevin Cheung Mr. PAEFI/PAEDI, HR Commission Director General, Board of Executives Kevin.cheung@hasa.org.cn 

Executive Secretary 

Name Salute Company Position Contact 

Jennifer Chen Ms. PAEFI/PAEDI, HR Commission Executive Secretary Jennifer.chen@hasa.org.cn 
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中国人力资源从业者公会筹备委员会选举结果公告 

根据公会 2010 年 5 月 6 日的公会筹备委员会改组的通知，本着自愿的原则，经发起人个人申请，中国人力资源从业

者公会筹备办公室审查，已于 2010 年 7 月 25 日至 7 月 31 日公布公会筹备委员会委员提名名单，经公会发起人表决，

先将结果公布如下： 
登记发起人：314 人 具表决权人数：284 人 
登记参选：255 人 赞成：228 票； 弃权及反对：57 票 

根据公会选举原则，登记参选人数超过法定人数，赞成票数超过 2/3 有效票数，本届筹备委员会已于 2010 年 8 月 1
日生效，现公布中国人力资源从业者公会筹备委员会委员名单： 

 
中国人力资源从业者公会 

筹备办公室 
2010 年 8 月 1 日 

筹备委员会委员 （按中文拼音排序） 

姓名 称谓 单位 职位 联系方式 

陈正洁 先生 纳尔科大中华区 人力资源总监 Borren.chen@hasa.org.cn 

黄刚华 先生 荷美尔中国区 人力资源经理 Frank.huang@hasa.org.cn 

蒋靖 先生 葛兰素史克中国区 人力资源总监 Eddie.jiang@hasa.org.cn 

蒋勤 先生 柯达大中华区 人力资源总监 John.jiang@hasa.org.cn 

康越 先生 泰科亚太区 人力资源副总裁 Kevin.kang@hasa.org.cn 

李洪 先生 西化德大中华区 董事 Howell.lee@hasa.org.cn 

李伟颐 女士 华腾软件 人力资源总监 Lily.li@hasa.org.cn 

刘爱东 博士 中银基金 人力资源副总裁 Aidong.liu@hasa.org.cn 

王毅 女士 美亚保险中国区 人力资源副总裁 Yi.wang@hasa.org.cn 

严俊德 先生 重机中国 董事副总经理 Junde.yan@hasa.org.cn 

杨鲜红 女士 世邦魏理仕中国区 董事/人力资源总监 Sharen.yang@hasa.org.cn 

张韵松 先生 豪登国际 合伙人 Yen.chong@hasa.org.cn 

张臻 先生 浦东新区外商（各地）投资企业协会人力资源委员会 执委会主任 Kevin.cheung@hasa.org.cn 

执行秘书 

姓名 称谓 单位 职位 联系方式 

陈玮菁 女士 浦东新区外商（各地）投资企业协会人力资源委员会 执行秘书 Jennifer.chen@hasa.org.cn 
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